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DIRECTIONAL INFCRMATION
Maximum Devlation | 47.36 | deg. @ | 28130 | kop | 614.0'

Remarks:

ANNULAR HOLE VOLUME CALCULATED LSING 4.500" CASING.

HRID-BCSD-SDLT-ML-DSNT-NGRT-RWCH RUN IN COVBINATION.

CREW: J. CABRERA, I. PYLES. RIG: TD DRILLING NO. 3101,
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Version No: | he:3.0
Data Flle: ener_3_fin_j_qu.3_tvd.cls
Format Flle: tvd.spc
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Database Time: 15:19:08 Bottom Depth: 3049.24
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Version No: | he:3.0
Data Flle: ener_3_fIn_]_qu.3_tvd.cls
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RECORD OF TVD SURVEY
Date: 27-0ct-2007 15:16;:
Calculated by Desktop Petrophysics TvVD, Minimum Curvature Method
MEAS, DRIFT HOLE COURSE COORDINATES TOTAL COORDINATES
DEPTH ANGLE T.V.D. BEARING NORTH SQUTH EAST WEST NORTH SCQUTH EAST WEST
(FT> (DEG) (FT) (DEG) (FT) (FT) (FT) (FT) (FT) (FT) (FTY (FT)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
137.00 0.26 137.00 185.79 -0.21 -0.02 -0.21 -0.02
228.00 0.26 228.00 58.85 -0.1¢C 0.16 -0.31 0.14
320,00 0.10 320.00 121.15 0.07 0.25 -0.24 0.39
411.00 .00 411.00 19.04 -0.04 0.07 -0.28 0.46
506.00 0.24 506.00 252.58 -0.06 -0.19 -0,34 0.27
614.00 5.69 613.83 72.39 1.55 4,89 1.21 5.16
677.00 10.53 676.18 71.70 2.75 8.45 3.96 13.61
740.00 14 .16 737.72 61.81 5.45 12.26 9.41 25.87
772.00 14.87 768.70 56.21 4.13 6.86 13.54 32.73
804.00 15.19 799.61 49,70 5.00 6.61 18.54 39.34
836.00 15.37 830.48 43,42 5.79 6.11 24 .33 45,45
868.00 15.65 861.32 36.96 6.53 5.51 30.86 50.96
899.00 16.00 891.15 31.20 7.00 4,73 37.86 55.69
F3L.UU io.L1é 9ei. 90 24.80 7.81 4.15 45.b67 59.84
963.00 17.07 952.57 22.18 8.38 3.64 54.05 63.48
995.00 17.16 983,15 21.19 8.75 3.48 62.80 66.96
1027.00 18.57 1013.61 21.32 9.15 3.56 71.95 70.52
1059.00 19.75 1043.84 20.49 9.81 3.75 81.76 74.27
1091.00 20,98 1073.84 18.62 10.49 3.72 92.25 77.99
1122.00 22.33 1102.65 16.84 10.90 3.48 103.15 8§1.47
1154.00 23.82 1132.09 16.81 12.00 3.63 115.15 8§5.10
1186.00 24.45 1161.29 17.50 12.50 3.86 127.65 88.906
1218.00 23.91 1190.48 18.53 12.46 4,05 140.11 93.01
1250.00 25.07 1219.60 19.26 12.55 4,30 152.66 97.31
1282.00 26.21 1248.45 20.03 13.04 4,66 165.70 101.97
1313.00 27.57 1276.10 19.32 13.20 4,72 178.90 106.69
1344.00 29.24 1303.37 18.68 13.94 4,80 192.84 111.49
1376.00 30.58 1331.11 18.19 15.14 5.04 207.98 116.53
1408.00 31.52 1358.52 18.91 15.65 5.25 223.63 121.78
1440 .00 32.96 1385.59 18.90 16.15 5.53 239.78 127.31
1471.00 34.33 1411.40 18.81 16.25 5.55 256,03 132.86
1502.00 35,91 1436.76 18.37 16.90 5.68 272.93 138.54
1535.00 37 .42 1463.23 16.25 18.81 5.86 291.74 144 .40
1567.00 36.24 1488, 33 16.26 19.05 5.55 310.79 149,95
1598.00 40.24 1512.17 17.10 18.98 5.69 329.77 155.64
1631.00 41,35 1537.15 18.42 20.53 6.58 350.30 162.22
1662 .00 43,12 1560.10 18.96 19.74 6.68 370.04 168.90
1693.00 44,91 1582.39 18.42 20.40 6.90 390.44 175.80
1725.00 46.52 1604.73 17.25 21.81 7.01 412.25 182.81
1757.00 46,50 1626.75 16.95 22.19 6.83 434 .44 189.64
1789.00 47 .04 1648.67 16.90 22.31 6.79 456.75 196.43
1820.00 47 .00 1669.80 17.20 21.68 6.65 478.43 203.08
1852.00 46.97 1691.63 17.53 22.33 6.98 500.76 210.06
1884.00 47 .01 1713.46 17.09 22.34 6.96 523.10 217.02
1947 .00 46.77 1756.51 16.73 44,00 13.38 567.10 230.40
2011.00 46,80 1800.33 18.23 44 .49 14.01 611.59 244 .41
2074.,00 46,19 1843.70 17.41 43.50 13.99 655.00 258.40
2138.00 45.90 1888.12 17.11 44 .00 13.67 699.09 272.07
2200.00 46,38 1931.08 18,09 42.61 13.52 741.70 ; 285.59
2296.00 46.87 1997.01 19.46 66.06 22.46 807.76 308.05
2391.00 46,17 2062.38 19.42 65.00 22.94 872.76 330.99
2422 .00 46,80 2083.72 19.46 21.20 7.48 893,96 338.47
2518.00 48,07 2148 .66 18.28 66.90 22.86 960.86 361.33
2613.00 47.33 2212.46 18.51 66.79 22.21 1027.65 383.54
2709.00 47 .28 2277.42 18.83 66.96 - 22.63 1084,61 406.17
2804 .00 i 46.96 2342.06 19.03 65.85 ! 22.58 ' 1160.46 428.75
''2899.00 46.02 2407 .47 19,55 65.03 ' 22.76 1225.49 451,51
| 2995.00 | 47.09 2473.49 17.96 66.00 | 22.40 | 1291.49 473.91 |
| 3090,00 I 49,84 I 2538.32 | 17.32 bb.17 | 21.04 | 1357.66 494,95
‘3161.00 46.84 2586.89 ‘ 17.55 49.41 15.52 1407 .07 510.47
| 3202.00 46.84 2614.94 17.55 28.52 9.02 1435.59 519.49
3837.00 46 .54 3049.30 17.55 441.64 139.67 1877.23 659.16

MAGNETIC DECLINATION (Directional Offsetd = 0.00
CLOSURE DISTANCE = 1989.59 FEET
CLOSURE ANGLE = 19.35 DEGREE

Hole Bearing is corrected for Magnetic Declination (Directional Offset).
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TVD CROSS SECTION LOOKING NORTH
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